
Centre	International	Rennais	d'Études	du	Français	pour	Étrangers

Preparatory	course	for	the	DELF/DALF	diplomas

Aim
Acquire	the	methodology	for	each	test	and	prepare	for	the	DELF	B1,	B2,	or	DALF	C1	exams.

Over	4	sessions	totaling	10	hours,	our	DELF/DALF-certified	trainers	will	provide	you	with	sample	topics	and	activities	to	help	you	confidently	tackle	the	oral	and
written	comprehension	and	expression	tests.	Practice	exercises	will	be	available	both	in	class	and	as	take-home	assignments,	with	detailed	corrections	and
feedback.

Calendar
Registration	open	from	3	November	to	1	December	2025

Course	dates	and	times
Module Duration Dates Opening	hours

B1 10h00

Thursday	15/01/26

Friday	16/01/26

Saturday	17/01/26

Monday	19/01/26

Saturday	31/01/26

6:15	p.m.	to	7:45	p.m.

6:15	p.m.	to	7:45	p.m.

10:30	a.m.	to	12:30	p.m.

6:15	p.m.	to	8:15	p.m.

9:30	a.m.	to	12:30	p.m.

B2 10h00

Friday	05/12/25

Saturday	06/12/25

Thursday	11/12/25

Friday	09/01/26

Saturday	10/01/26

6:15	p.m.	to	8:15	p.m.

10:00	a.m.	to	12:00	p.m.

6:15	p.m.	to	8:15	p.m.

6:15	p.m.	to	8:15	p.m.

10:00	a.m.	to	12:00	p.m.

Fees
Students	enrolled	at	CIREFE	in	2024-2025:	€94.50
Other	students:	€105
Other:	€150

	

The	registration	pack	is	available	at	the	CIREFE	reception	desk	or	upon	request	via	email	at	cirefe-contact	[at]	univ-rennes2.fr	(cirefe-contact[at]univ-
rennes2[dot]fr).

Registration	for	the	preparatory	course	does	not	include	registration	for	the	diploma,	so	don’t	forget	to	register!

https://cirefe.univ-rennes2.fr/en/delf-dalf/preparation-courses

